
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12103733

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title DECORATIONS FOR THE INAUGURAL/OATH TAKING CEREMONY AND BALL

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-06-05-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 150,000.00 

Delivery Period: 10 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 05/06/2025

Last Updated / Time 05/06/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 11/06/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 04/06/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Philippines
Province of llocos NortE

CITYOF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC COPY

REQIJE$T FOR QUOTATISN

Date:05 JUNE 2025
RFQ No.: 2025-06-S5-01

The CITY GOVERHMETIT OF BATAC, through its BIDS AHD AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC!,
intends t* procure "DECORATIOH$ FOR THE IilAUGURAL , OATI{ TAKING CEREMONY AilD
B*LL* - $mall Value Frocurement of the 201S revised impiementing Rules and Regulations af
Republic Act No.
9184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)
Chairperson and to the given address below, on or t1:00 AM of 1t JUNE 2025, subject to
the compliance with the Terms and Conditions on this Request for Quotation (RFQ)

MARLON F. SORIA
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

City Government of Bat*c
Telephone No.: S70-S433 {BAC}
Email:q?,1iii;11+ri!;rj1-t1#i$,1:1.r:.1'51

lnter-ested service provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the
quotation an or before the above specif,ed deadline of submission of quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration
b. Mayofs Permlt
c. Qmnibus Sworn $tatement and if applicable, Original Notarized $ecretary's

Certificate in case of a corporaticn, partnership, or cooperative
or Original Special Power cf Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full
power and authority to its ofiicer to sign the OS$ and do acts to represent
the Bidder.

d. Latestlncomel Business Tax Return

The H+ad of the Frocuring Entity (HoFE) sf the CGB- BltrS AHD AWARDS COMnf,ffTEE {BAf}
reserves the right to r*jec{ any end all quotations, deelare a failure of procurement, or not award
th€ cfintraet at any time priorto *ontrast award in accardanee with Sections 35"S and 41 cf the
8015 r*vi*ed IRR of RA No.
9184, wlthout thereby incurring any liability to the affeded bidder CIr bidders,

For any clarifieation, ysu may contact the BAC Secretariat at S70-6433 (BAC) or send email to
:1ir,,il3{ tiijjl'llli-j ;- 1, : l:

By the Authority of the Bids and Awards Commiftee:

Position:

Date:

E-Mail Addres : bacbatatcity@gmail.eom

Address: , , .

8 u si ne ss/M ayo f s P ennif i\lo. :

Iltrd: .---
Ph1IGEPS Registration Number :



IIISIEIIGIIQIIS:

Note: Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

(1) Do not alter the eontents of this form rn any way

(2) The use of this RFQ is hiohlv encouraoed to minimize error$ or omissions of the required mandatsry
provisions. ln ease of any *hanges, bidders must use or refer tn the latest version of the RFQ, Except
when the latest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension.

lf another form is r.lsed other than the latest RFQ, the quotation shaii contain all the marrdatory
requirements/provisions including manifestation on the agreementwith the Terms and Conditions
below.

ln case a prospective supplierlservice provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document

{i.e., a price quotation in a different format), both documents shall be considered unless there will be
discrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

All technical speeitications must be ecmplied with" Failure to comply with the mandatary
req*irements shai ! render the quatation in*iigibleldisquaiified.

Quotations may be submitted through electronic mail at i;;i1;L"$t:;t;*-r:ii,t*;;:.*:.i"tgil:"

Quotations, including documentary requirements, received after the deadline shall not be accepted
For quotations submitted via electronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the e-mail shall
be considered.

(3)

(4)

(5)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate informetion required in this farm.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or ovenniriting shall b* valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly authorized representative/s.

3. Price quotation/s must oe valid for a period of SIXTY (60) calendar days from the deadline of
submission.

4. Price quotatron/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include alltaxes, duties, and/or levies
payable.

5^ Quotations exceedinE the Approved Budgetfor the Contract shall be rejected.

6. ln case of two or more bidders are determined io have submitted the Lowest Calculated
Sustatian/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotatian. the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE {BACishall adopt and employ "draw iots" as the tie-hreaking methad t* finaliy
determine the single wrnning provider in acccrdance with GPFB Circular 06-2005.

7. Award of eontract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the teehnical
specifications, requirements and other terms and conditions stated herein.

L The delivery is within 10 calendar davs.
9. The item/s shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayor'$ Permit and lncome/business tax return and Omnibus Sworn
Statement shall be attached upon submission cf the quotaticn.

11. Item/sd+liveredshallbeinspeetedontheseheduleddateandtimeof theCGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC). The delivery of the itemfs shall be acknowledged upCIn the delivery to confirm
the comp I i ance with the technical specif ications.

12. Payment shall be made afier delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents,
i,e., Order Slip ancUor Billing staternent, by the supplier, contractor, or consultant"

13. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (0.1%i of the value of the gcods not
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The CGB- BID$
AND AWARDS COMMITTEE {BAC)may terminate the contract ance the cumulative amount of
liquidated damages reaches ten percent (107o) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other
courses of action and remedies open to it.

14" The Procuring Entity may cancel ar terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 revised lRR.

15. The R.FQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other related documents for the above-stated Frocurement
prqec{s shall be deemed to form part of the contract.

Page I of4



After having carefuily read and accepted the lnstructions and Terms and conditions, l/we submit our

quotationls for the item/s as follows:

I.OT11. DECORATIONS

Page 3 of4



FINANCIAL OFFER:

ln words:

ln figures:

CIne f{undred Fifty Tho*sanil & 001i00 Pesos

(Php {$0,000.SS}

Signature over Printed Name

Office TelephonelFa#Mobile Nos.

Emailaddressles

Pa-re 4 ol4

,k Transfer facitity, wrthin thirty- {30) days
FaymentshattbemadethroughtandBanksLDDAP-AfiNaan
after receipt ar bittinglin?**L? *"*i iitrl iuintrined f n ather bank, ban? tran*fer fees sliail be

chargeabie against the creditafs accaunt'

gevnrrlfnatuils;

Banking lnstitution: 

- 

-Accaunt Number:
Account Name {stzauld be the exacf aecount name as r*gistered in the bank):

TotalOffered
{lnclusive of VAT}


